Contents

Acknowledgments

1 Ethical Reasoning and Moral Development
1.1. Introduction
1.2. Subjectivism and Kohlberg’s Theory

2 Seven Ethical Positions
2.1. A Scheme of Classification

3 An Empirical Exploration

3.1
3.2
3.3.
34.
3.5.
3.6.
37.
3.8.
39.

3.10.
3.11.

3.12.

Moral Dialogues

The Absolutist

The Rigorist

The Minimal Objectivist

The Subjective Universalist

The Relativist

The Personalist

The Amoralist

The First Argument: The Quest for
Foundations

The Second Argument: Confronting Moral
Complexity

The Third Argument: Inevitable
Indeterminacies

The Fourth Argument: Cosmic Neutrality

vii

W) —

10
10

24
24
26
29
32
35
37
40
43

45

52

56
61



vi CONTENTS

3.13. The Fifth Argument: The Demands of

Conscience

3.14. The Sixth Argument: Overwhelming

Obligations

4 Ethical Foundations and Liberal Theory
4.1. The General Pattern of Argument
4.2. The Jurisdiction Problem
4.3. The Foreseeability Problem
4.4, The Overload Problem
4.5. Avoiding Subjectivism
4.6. What Is Moral Development?

4.7. The Cultural Crisis of Liberalism

Appendixes

A,

vow

Index

More on Kohlberg and the Empirical Study of
Moral Reasoning

Ambiguous Cases

More on the Scheme of Ethical Positions
Moral Dilemmas

70

74

82
82
89
111
119
129
150
153

158
158
177
185
191

195





